

Neskowin Regional Water District

PO Box 823, 47880 South Beach Rd Neskowin, OR 97149 Phone: (503)392-3966

Email: tnt@neskowinwater.com
Web: www.neskowinwater.com

NESKOWIN REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 2020-05 A RESOLUTION SETTING FORTH AN ANNUAL RATE ANALYSIS

WHEREAS, The Neskowin Regional Water District (NRWD) is a municipal corporation and water district formed under ORS Chapter 264 authorized by statute to adopt system charges and fees.

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners for the NRWD is responsible for setting the rates for Water District charges and fees.

WHEREAS, The NRWD Ordinance 2017-01 Section 28 states.

- 1) The District shall by Resolution establish a water service charge for property that is connected to the system.
- 2) The District shall by Resolution establish a water usage or community charge for actual use of water from the system.

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners for the NRWD wish to have smaller more frequent adjustments to the Districts charges and fees

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY the Board of Commissioners of the Neskowin Regional Water District, that water rates and associated charges will be analyzed and if needed adjusted on an ongoing annual basis.

Adopted by the Board of Commis 30th day of July, 2020.	ssioners of the Nesko	owin Regional Wate	r District the
Steve Rubert, President	Gary Dunn, Sec.	retary	